

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15917/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2025 in RSA No. 2065/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

KALI CHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 138701/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Tarush Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Merani, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation of the impugned judgment.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)