

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15917/2025

KALI CHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 138701/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Akshit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR
Ms. Shambhavi Padhye, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar