

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15917/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2025 in RSA No. 2065/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

KALI CHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 138701/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Tarush Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhilaksh Grover, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the matter on 21.04.2026.
2. Interim order granted earlier to continue.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)